(R-87-597)
RESOLUTION NUMBER R- «O6796

apopTED oy  WCT 13 1986

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager is hereby authorized and empowered to execute,
for and on behalf of The City of San Diego, a First Amendment to
Lease Agreement with COLLINS DEVELOPMENT COMPANY to add 22,441
square feet to the existing 33,779 square feet for a total lease
area of 56,220 square feet, located at the east end of Montgomery
Field, increasing the rent from $11,130 to $22,950 per year, and
deleting the 180-day cancellation clause, Paragraph 7.35, under
the terms and conditions set forth in that First Amendment to

Lease Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as

Document No. RR- 266796 .

APPROVED: JOHN W, WITT, City Attorney

oy VA

Harold O. Valderhaug Y
Deputy City Attorney

HOV :ps
9/29/86

Or .Dept :Prop.
Job:253070
R-87-597
Form=r .none

~PAGE 1 OF 1- |
0334



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on

by the following vote:

Council Members
Abbe Wollsheimer
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Judy McCarty
Uvaldo Martinez

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

(Seal)

CC-1276 (Rev. 6-88)

0CT 13 1386

........................

Nays Not Present

NIEIRISISISINIS N
ooooooood
oDooooood

OOoOoOoooooo

MAUREEN O’CONNOR

................................

Ineligible

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

AN A N 1Y

Adopted ...

0CT 13 1986

Wi y
Number

: :eﬁfqol.utm@f?‘,sﬁwsﬁ

»
sl

»h *
¢ o~ Lt
oL



et
.

Y RECEIVED
CITY CLERK'S DFFICE

1885 0CT -1 PM & 49
* SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

.
o (%4 P
o B .

0336



